BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COIjNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION 1 . That the City of Lancaser Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources with the County Auditor in the Improvement Fund 6019 Stormwater Utility Reserve in
the amount of One Million Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and
Twenty Cents ($ 1,211,545.20).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receipts in the
lmprovement Fund 6019 Stormwater Utility Reserve in the amount of One Million Two Hundred
Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Twenty Cents (Sl,2l 1,545.20) as follows: